

RealAge Test Sweepstakes FAQs

Take the RealAge Test Feb.1 to March 31 for a chance to win!



### What is the RealAge Test?

The RealAge Test is a 15-minute, scientifically-based assessment that shows you the age of the body you're living in – the first step toward improving your well-being.

# Who is eligible to participate in the RealAge Test sweepstakes?

All eligible Ballad Health team members and their medically-enrolled spouses/partners who create a Sharecare account and complete the RealAge Test can participate.

#### When is the RealAge Test sweepstakes?

The sweepstakes runs from Feb. 1 to March 31, 2023.

### What do I win?

When you complete the RealAge Test during the sweepstakes period, you'll earn one sweepstakes entry for a chance to win one of 12 Visa® rewards e-gift cards.

### How do I enter?

- Log into your Sharecare account or register at balladhealth.sharecare.com
- 2. Complete or update your RealAge Test between Feb. 1 March 31, 2023.

## How do I take the RealAge Test?

Once you've registered for Sharecare, tap on **YOU** in the navigation bar in the app or select "Take the RealAge Test" from the home page, then click the green **RealAge Test** button, answer all the questions and click **Finish**.

# How do I update my RealAge Test if I have taken it previously?

If you have already completed the RealAge Test prior to the sweepstakes period, sign into Sharecare, then tap on **You**, then **Update Your RealAge** to retake the test.

**Questions?** Call Sharecare at **855-425-9705** or visit **balladhealth.sharecare.com**.



NO PURCHASE NECESSARY. Internet access required. Promotion open until March 31, 2023 at 11:59PM ET. Open to Ballad Health team members and their medically-enrolled spouses/partners who are legal residents of the 50 United States (including the District of Columbia). Must be at least 18 years of age to enter. Void where prohibited. Total ARV of all prizes is \$1,200. See Official Rules at http://www.sharecare.com/pages/balladhealth-realage-sweepstakes-rules. Sponsor: Ballad Health, 400 N. State of Franklin Rd., Johnson City, Tennessee 37604.

Sharecare, Inc. administers the B-Well Program for Ballad Health. © 2023 Sharecare, Inc. All rights reserved. Before you download Sharecare, you must register from a web browser on your computer or mobile device at balladhealth.sharecare.com. Then, create your user ID and password to use when you sign in to Sharecare. Otherwise, you won't get the added benefits from Ballad Health.